

পশ্চিমবংগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

82AB 286910

Lalbaba College
117, G. T. Road, Belurmath
Howrah - 711202

## **MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING**

This **MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)** made this  $22^{nd}$  day of June, Two Thousand Twenty Three

**BETWEEN** 

**BANGABASI EVENING COLLEGE**, 19, Rajkumar Chakraborty Sarani, Kolkata – 700009

**AND** 

**LALBABA COLLEGE**, 323, G.T.Road (117 G.T.Road), P.O.-Belurmath, Howrah - 711202.

Cont. page – 2

Principal
Lalbaba College
117, G. T. Road, Belurmath
Howrah - 711202

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is hereby solemnized between BANGABASI EVENING COLLEGE, Kolkata, represented by the Principal, Dr Sanjib Chattopadhyay, and Lalbaba College, represented by the Principal, Dr Sanjay Kumar on this day, the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of June 2023.

Legal Framework of both the organisations:

BANGABASI EVENING COLLEGE, a UGC approved and NAAC Accredited Government Aided College, affiliated to the University of Calcutta, 19, Rajkumar Chakraborty Sarani, Kolkata – 700009, represented by the Principal, Dr Sanjib Chattopadhyay, hereafter referred to as First Party

## And

Lalbaba College, a UGC approved and NAAC Accredited Government Aided College, affiliated to the University of Calcutta, 323, G.T.Road (117 G.T.Road), P.O.-Belurmath, Howrah - 711202. represented by the Principal, Dr Sanjay Kumar, hereafter referred to as Second Party

II Purpose of the Agreement

Both the parties are pleased to enter upon an agreement for fostering collaborative academic growth and development, for a period of 5 years w.e.f. 22.06.2023 with the following shared vision:

- 1. Quality Initiatives
- 2. Implementation of innovative ideas in Teaching-Learning and egovernance
- 3. Sharing ideas and resources online
- 4. Teacher-Exchange Programme
- 5. Collaborative research work
- 6. Value-based cultural and social initiatives
- 7. Jointly organizing national and international seminars/workshops/conferences
- 8. Shared Value-added Courses and Skill Development Initiatives, Soft Skill, Language Skill and Life Skill Training
- 9. Institutional preparation for NEP related matters

Hurcipal College Principal College Pengabasi Evaning 000

- 10. Hosting students' career orientation programmes
- 11. Promoting other academic collaborations as mutually agreed upon

This linkage will respect Intellectual Property Rights and any intellectual matter developed by the collaborative efforts of the two colleges shall be retained by them. No legal relationship between the two colleges is implied through this linkage, and either of the two colleges can choose to terminate the linkage with a prior written notice of 6 months.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set and subscribed their respective hands and seals the day, month and year first above written.

IQAC Co-ordinator

Chairperson
IQAC
Bangabasi Evening College
Kolkata - 700 009

Dr Sanjib Chattopadhyay (Principal)

----X-----

Principal

Rengabasi Evening College

Voltate - 700 00

Chhatrachar San IQAC Co-ordinator

Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Lalbaba College

Dr Sanjay Kumar (Principal)

Principal
Lalbaba College
117, G. T. Road, Belurmath
Howrah - 711202